505612973 08/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5659775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MDA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC	06/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIANT GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7531774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: COREY D. HAWSE/NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDH-6846-29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY D. HAWSE
SIGNATURE:	/Corey D. Hawse/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=6846-29_Assignment_from_MDA_to_RGS_LLC#page1.tif source=6846-29_Assignment_from_MDA_to_RGS_LLC#page2.tif source=6846-29_Assignment_from_MDA_to_RGS_LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 505612973 REEL: 050006 FRAME: 0451

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MDA INFORMATION SYSTEMS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MDA INFORMATION SYSTEMS LLC" TO "RADIANT GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 6:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20185503049

Authentication: 203006607 Date: 07-03-18

PATENT REEL: 050006 FRAME: 0452

5103880 8100

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:18 PM 06/27/2018
FILED 06:18 PM 06/27/2018
SR 20185404882 - File Number 5103880

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MDA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1. The present name of the limited liability company is MDA Information Systems, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 1, 2012 (the "Certificate of Formation") and the original name was 201201 Delaware LLC.
- 3. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation was duly executed and is being filed in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act to amend and restate the Certificate of Formation in its entirety to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Limited Liability Company") is Radiant Geospatial Solutions LLC.
 - 2. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Zip Code 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company.

The effective date of this amendment is July 1, 2018.

(Signature Page Follows)

US-DOCS\101580723.1

PATENT REEL: 050006 FRAME: 0453 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation to be signed this 22nd day of June, 2018.

/s/ Michelle Kley
Michelle Kley
Authorized Signatory

(Signature Page to MDA Information Systems, LLC Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation)

PATENT REEL: 050006 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 08/08/2019